### 503149037 01/23/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3195649

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOSHIHIRO OKADA	12/06/2004
TAKAHIKO OGO	12/06/2004
KAORU SASAKI	12/06/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	5-5, KEIHAN-HONDORI 2-CHOME		
City:	MORIGUCHI CITY, OSAKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	570-8677		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12041530

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (602)244-3169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 602-244-6648

Email: patents@onsemi.com

Correspondent Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

Address Line 2: MD A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200205461D02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A NELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A Nelson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=200205461\_F1030704US01\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503149037 REEL: 034800 FRAME: 0849

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	insert Name(s) of Inventor	(s) (1) Yoshihiro (2) Takahiko		(5) (6)			
		(3) Kaoru SA	\SAKI	(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
	\$ 79	considerat	ions paid to each of	one dollar (\$1.00) and othe the undersigned, the under , transfer and set over to	r good and valuable ersigned agree(s) to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) SANYO FI	ECTRIC CO., L	TD.			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporatio	ion of (10) 1-000					
	Assignee	5-5,	Keihan-Hondori	2-chome, Moriguchi (	City, Osaka		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) of 570-8677 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as					
(12)	Insert identification of Inve such as Title, Case Numbe Foreign Application Numb	er or IMAGE	NDUCTOR INTEG SENSOR PACKAG FOR SAME	RATED DEVICE HAVI GED WITHIN AND PF	NG SOLID-STATE		
		for which	the undersioned has i	have) executed an applicati 8 patent applications in fore	ion for patent in the sion countries		
		Correspon	ding thereto or based	thereon.			
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on	-	ember 6, 2004			
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.							
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.							
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.							
Unite	d States patent to the Assig	nes.		h may be necessary to obta	•		
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all iters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.							
YAN LANI PETI MAT nece	ERLACHER, Reg. No. 23,1 G, Reg. No. 38,690; ALFRE SLEY, Reg. No. 33,940; M ERSON, Reg. No. 36,238 THEW G. DYOR, Reg. No ssary or desirable in order locument.	109; WILLIAM H. WRIGHT A. D'ANDREA, JR., RIGHAEL BYORICK, Registration of the comply with the rules	-17, Reg. No. 36,312; leg. No. 27,752; WILL . No. 34,131; CARO . Reg. No. 36,445; insert on this essign of the United States	io; LOUIS A. MOK, Reg. No. DAVID LUBITZ, Reg. No. JAM J. KUBIDA, Reg. No. 2 W. BURTON, Reg. No. 2 SARAH S. O'ROURKE, Rivnent any further identifical Palent and Trademark Office	.35,223; WE-MING 29,664; STUART T. 95,465; STEVEN C. eg. No. 41,226; E. alion which may be be for recordation of		
Date	. <u>Dec. б, 2004</u>	Signature of Inventor	Joshino	Okeada			
Date	Dec. 6, 2004	Signature of Inventor	<u> /akuhiko</u>	Ukada Ogo saki			
Date					, in the second sec		
Date		$S_i^{*}$	*				
Date		Signature of Inventor			***************************************		
Dan.	ainfi		· S				

RECORDED: 01/23/2015

WLA - 70999/510 - 886331 v1 📉

PATENT REEL: 034800 FRAME: 0850